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AGC COLLECTIVE BARGAINING CHAPTER STAFF DIRECTORY 

ALABAMA 

 
Alabama AGC 

Billy Norrell, CEO  

PO Box 102066 

5000 Grantswood Rd.  

Irondale, AL  35210 

Work:  (205) 451-1448 

Fax:  (205) 451-1499 

E-mail:  billyn@alagc.org 

Alabama AGC - Mobile Office 

Charlotte Kopf, Manager 

The Construction Ctr.  

754 Downtowner Loop W. 

Mobile, AL  36609 

Work:  (251) 344-8220 

Fax:  (251) 342-5575 

E-mail:  charlotte@agcmobile.org 

ALASKA 

 
AGC of Alaska 
Alicia Siira, Executive Director 

8005 Schoon St.  

Anchorage, AK 99518-3045 

Work:  (907) 561-5354 

Fax (907) 562-6118 

E-mail:  alicia@agcak.org 

ARIZONA 

 
Arizona Chapter-AGC 

David M. Martin, President 

1825 W Adams St.  

Phoenix, AZ  85007-2694 

Work:  (602) 252-3926 

Fax:  (602) 252-5870 

E-mail:  dmartin@azagc.org 

Arizona Builders' Alliance 
Thomas Dunn, President 

1661 N Swan Ste 144 

Tucson, AZ  85712 

Work:  (520) 881-7930 

Fax:  (520) 327-1686 

E-mail:  tdunn@azbuilders.org 

CALIFORNIA 

 
AGC of California Inc.  
Brendan Carter, Associate Vice President  

 of Labor Relations 

3095 Beacon Blvd 

West Sacramento, CA 95691-3462 

Work:  (916) 371-2422 

Fax:  (916) 371-2352 

E-mail:  carterb@agc-ca.org 

San Diego Chapter 

Eddie Sprecco, Executive Chief Officer 

6212 Ferris Square  

San Diego, CA  92121 

Work:  (858) 750-4266 

Fax:  (858) 558-8444 

E-mail:  esprecco@agcsd.org 

COLORADO 

 
AGC of Colorado Building Chapter Inc. 
Michael J. Gifford, Pres & CEO 

1114 W 7th Ave., Ste. 200  

Denver, CO  80204-4432 

Work:  (303) 388-2422 

Fax:  (303) 388-0936 

E-mail:  mgifford@agccolorado.org 
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CONNECTICUT 

 
AGC of Connecticut Inc. 
John W. Butts, Executive Director 

912 Silas Deane Hwy., Ste. 112  

Wethersfield, CT  06109 

Work:  (860) 529-6855 

Fax:  (860) 563-0616 

E-mail:  jbutts@ctconstruction.org 

DELAWARE 

 
Delaware Contractors Association Inc. 
Bryon Short, Executive Vice President 

527 Stanton-Christiana Rd 

Newark, DE  19713 

Work:  (302) 994-7442 

Fax:  (302) 994-8185 

E-mail:  bshort@e-dca.org 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

 
AGC of Metropolitan Washington DC 

Cherie Pleasant, CEO 

3033 Wilson Blvd., Ste. 700  

Arlington, VA  22201 

Work:  (202) 530-1188 

Fax:  (703) 243-2221 

E-mail:  pleasant@agcofdc.org 

GEORGIA 

 
AGC Georgia 

Michael T. Dunham, CEO 

1940 The Exchange, Ste. 100  

Atlanta, GA  30339 

Work:  (678) 298-4120 

Fax:  (678) 298-4121 

E-mail:  dunham@agcga.org 

HAWAII 
 

General Contractors Association of Hawaii 
Gladys Hagemann, Deputy Director 

1065 Ahua St. 

Honolulu, HI  96819-4493 

Work:  (808) 833-1681 

Fax:  (808) 839-4167 

E-mail:  gladys@gcahawaii.org 

ILLINOIS 

 
Chicagoland AGC 
Mike Hampson, Executive Secretary 

One Oakbrook Terrace, Suite 210 

Chicago, IL 60181 

Work:  (773) 444-0465 

Fax:  (773) 465-0469 

E-mail:  mhampson@chicagolandagc.org 

Northern Illinois Building Contractors 

Association 

David Anspaugh, Executive Director 

1111 S. Alpine Rd., Ste. 202  

Rockford, IL  61108-3904 

Work:  (815) 229-5636 

Fax:  (815) 226-4856 

E-mail:  david@nibca.net 

AGC of Illinois 

Frank E. Kazenske, Director Labor Relations 

3219 Executive Dr. 

Springfield, IL 62703 

Work:  (217) 789-2650 

Fax:  (217) 789-1948 

E-mail:  fkazenske@agcil.org 

Southern Illinois Builders Association 

Donna Richter, CEO 

1468 Green Mount Rd. 

PO Box 1390 

O'Fallon, IL  62269 

Work:  (618) 624-9055 

Fax:  (618) 624-9065 

E-mail:  ceo@siba-agc.org 

Central Illinois Builders of AGC 

Roger Huebner, Director of Labor Relations 

300 W. Edwards, Ste. 300  

Springfield, IL  62704 

Work:  (217) 744-2100 

Fax:  (217) 744-2104 

E-mail:  rhuebner@cibagc.org 
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INDIANA 

 
Indiana Constructors, Inc. 
George Sheraw, Director Labor Relations 

One N Capitol Ave., Ste. 1000  

Indianapolis, IN  46204-2026 

Work:  (317) 634-7547 

Fax:  (317) 472-6767 

E-mail:  gsheraw@inconstruction.org 

AGC of Indiana 

Michelle Boyd, President 

1828 N Meridian St., Ste. 121 

Indianapolis, IN  46202 

Work:  (317) 981-7833 

E-mail:  michelle.boyd@agcindiana.com 

IOWA 

 
AGC of Iowa 

Ricke W. Welden, Director of Field Services 

701 E Court Ave., Ste. B 

PO Box 757 

Des Moines, IA  50303 

Work:  (515) 283-2424 

Fax:  (515) 244-6289 

E-mail:  rwelden@agcia.org 

Master Builders of Iowa 

Chad Kleppe, President/CEO  

221 Park St., PO Box 695 

Des Moines, IA  50306 

Work:  (515) 288-8904 

Fax:  (515) 288-2617 

E-mail:  ckleppe@mbionline.com 

Leon Shearer, Labor Counsel 

221 Park St., PO Box 695 

Des Moines, IA  50306-0695 

Work:  (515) 223-6602 

Fax:  (515) 223-4537 

E-mail:  le5743@aol.com 

AGC of Quad Cities 

Steven Tondi, President/CEO 

520 24th St.  

Rock Island, IL  61201 

Work:  (309) 788-7406 

Fax:  (309) 794-0568 

E-mail:  tondi@agcqc.org 

KANSAS 

 
AGC of Kansas Inc. 
Mike Gibson, Executive Director 

200 SW 33rd 

Topeka, KS  66611-2207 

Work:  (785) 266-4015 

Fax:  (785) 266-2561 

E-mail:  mgibson@agcks.org 

KENTUCKY 

 
AGC of Western Kentucky 

Chris Nelson, Executive Vice President 

2201 McCracken Blvd. 

Paducah, KY 42001 

Work:  (270) 744-6261 

Fax:  (270) 744-9522 

E-mail:  cnelson@agcwky.org 

MARYLAND 

 
Maryland AGC 

Fred Geisler, President & CEO 

1301 York Rd., Ste. 202  

Lutherville, MD  21093-6005 

Work:  (410) 321-7870 

Fax:  (410) 339-5273 

E-mail:  fred@marylandagc.org 

MASSACHUSETTS 

 
AGC of Massachusetts Inc. 
Donna Scally, Director of Labor Relations &  

 Employment Policy 

888 Worcester St., Ste. 40  

Wellesley, MA  02482-3708 

Work:  (781) 786-8913 

Fax:  (781) 235-6020 

E-mail:  scally@agcmass.org 
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MICHIGAN 

 
AGC of Michigan 

Scott Pantaleo, Director, Labor Relations 

 Division 

2323 N. Larch St. 

Lansing, MI  48909 

Work:  (517) 371-1550 

Fax:  (517) 371-1131 

E-mail:  spantaleo@agcmichigan.org 

MINNESOTA 

 
AGC of Minnesota 

Mike Schechter, General Counsel &  

 Dir. Labor Relations 

Capitol Office Bldg. 

525 Park St Ste 110 

St Paul, MN 55103-2186 

Work:  (651) 796-2189 

Fax:  (651) 632-8928 

E-mail:  mschechter@agcmn.org 

MISSOURI 

 
Kansas City Chapter 

Greg Davey, Labor Relations Diretor 

720 Oak St. 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

Work:  (816) 595-4102 

Fax:  (847) 531-0622 

E-mail:  gdavey@buildersassociation.com 

Don Greenwell, President 

720 Oak St. 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

Work:  (816) 531-4741 

Fax:  (816) 531-2971 

E-mail:  dgreenwell@buildersassociation.com 

Central Division 

Becky Mitchell, Manager 

3632 W. Truman Blvd. 

Jefferson City, MO  65109 

Work:  (573) 893-3307 

Fax:  (573) 893-6176 

E-mail:  bmitchell@buildersassociation.com 

AGC of Missouri 
Leonard P. Toenjes, President 

6330 Knox Industrial Dr., Ste. 200  

St. Louis, MO  63139 

Work:  (314) 781-2356 

Fax:  (314) 781-2874 

E-mail:  ltoenjes@agcmo.org 

Anthony Lancia, Vice President of  

 Industry Relations 

6330 Knox Industrial Dr., Ste. 200  

St. Louis, MO  63139-3025 

Work:  (314) 480-3174 

Fax:  (314) 781-2874 

E-mail:  alancia@agcmo.org 

Heavy Constructors Assn Greater 

Kansas City Area 
Bridgette Williams, Executive Director 

Town Pavilion 

1100 Walnut St., Ste. 2950 

Kansas City, MO  64106 

Work:  (816) 753-6443 

Fax:  (816) 753-1239 

E-mail:  bwilliams@heavyconstructors.org 

NEBRASKA 

 
Nebraska Building Chapter-AGC 

Jean M. Petsch, Director of Advocacy & 

Industry Affairs 

301 S. 13th, Ste. 200 

Lincoln, NE  68508 

Work:  (402) 438-0400 

Fax:  (402) 438-0066 

E-mail:  jdpetsch@windstream.net 

NEVADA 

 
Nevada Chapter AGC 

Criag Madole, CEO 

5400 Mill St. 

Reno, NV  89510-7578 

Work:  (775) 329-6116 

Fax:  (775) 329-6575 

E-mail:  craigm@nevadaagc.org 
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Nevada Contractors Association 

Patrick Velasquez, Director of Labor Relations 

150 N. Durango Dr.,  #100  

Las Vegas, NV  89145 

Work:  (702) 796-9986 

Fax:  (702) 796-1629 

E-mail:  Patrick@nvcontractors.org 

NEW JERSEY 

 
Associated Construction Contractors of 

New Jersey 
Jack Kocsis, CEO 

Raritan Center, Plaza II 

91 Fieldcrest Ave., Ste. A-19 

Edison, NJ  08837-3627 

Work:  (732) 225-2265 

Fax:  (732) 225-3105 

E-mail:  jkocsis@accnj.org 

Darlene Regina, COO 

Raritan Center, Plaza II 

91 Fieldcrest Ave. , Ste. A-19 

Edison, NJ  08837-3627 

Work:  (732) 225-2265 

Fax:  (732) 225-3105 

E-mail:  dregina@accnj.org 

Michael Travostino, Government  

 Affairs Director 

Raritan Center, Plaza II 

91 Fieldcrest Ave., Ste. A-19 

Edison, NJ  08837-3627 

Work:  (732) 225-2265 

Fax:  (732) 225-3105 

E-mail:  mtravostino@accnj.org  

NEW MEXICO 

 
AGC of New Mexico 

Kelly Roepke-Orth, CEO 

1615 University Blvd NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87102-1791 

Work:  (505) 842-1462 

Fax:  (505) 842-1980 

E-mail:  kroepke@agc-nm.org  

NEW YORK 

 
Associated General Contractors of New 

York State LLC 

Michael J. Elmendorf, II, President/CEO 

10 Airline Dr., Ste. 203 

Albany, NY 12205-1025 

Work:  (518) 456-1134 

Fax:  (518) 456-1198 

E-mail:  melmendorf@agcnys.org 

Carley J. Hill, Labor Relations Consultant 

C. Hill, LLC 

12391 Rapids Road 

Akron, NY 14001 

Work:  (716) 364-3022 

E-mail:  carley@cahillresources.com 

Building Contractors Association (BCA) 
John O’Hare, Managing Director 

451 Park Avenue South 

New York, NY 10016  

Work:  (212) 683-8080 

Email:  JOHare@NY-BCA.com 

NORTH DAKOTA 

 
AGC of North Dakota 

Russ Hanson, Executive Vice President 

PO Box 1624, 422 N Second St. 

Bismarck, ND  58502-1624 

Work:  (701) 223-2770 

Fax:  (701) 223-6719 

E-mail:  rhanson@agcnd.org 

OHIO 

 
AGC of Ohio  

Richard J. Hobbs, Executive Vice President 

1755 Northwest Blvd.  

Columbus, OH  43212 

Work:  (614) 486-6446 

Fax:  (614) 486-6498 

E-mail:  rjh@agcohio.com 

mailto:mtravostino@accnj.org
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Ohio Contractors Association 

Mark Potnick, Director Employment Law, Labor 

 Relations & Safety Affairs 

1313 Dublin Rd., PO Box 909 

Columbus, OH  43216-0909 

Work:  (614) 488-0724 

Fax:  (614) 488-0728 

E-mail:  mpotnick@ohiocontractors.org 

AGC of Ohio-Akron Division 

Aaron Hall, Division Manager 

2181 Akron Peninsula Rd. 

Akron, OH  44313 

Work:  (330) 237-1885 

Fax:  (330) 237-1881 

E-mail:  halla@mca-akron.com 

AGC of Ohio-Cleveland Division 

Timothy H. Linville, Executive Vice President 

Construction Employers Assoc. 

950 Keynote Circle, Ste. 10 

Cleveland, OH 44131-1802 

Work:  (216) 398-9860 

Fax:  (216) 398-9801 

E-mail:  tim@ceacisp.org 

AGC of Ohio-Northwestern Ohio Division 

Joshua Hughes, Executive Vice President 

1845 Collingswood Blvd. 

Toledo, OH  43604 

Work:  (419) 241-3601 

Fax:  (419) 241-8636 

E-mail:  jhughes@agcnwo.com 

AGC of Ohio-West Central Division 

Randall Fox, Executive director 

7250 Poe Ave., Ste. 130 

Dayton, OH  45414 

Work:  (937) 228-7865 

Fax:  (937) 228-8280 

E-mail:  rfox@agcofdayton.com 

OKLAHOMA 

 
AGC of Oklahoma Building Chapter 

Douglas J. Tapp, Executive Director 

605 NW 13th St. #A  

Oklahoma City, OK  73103-2213 

Work:  (405) 528-4605 

Fax:  (405) 528-4609 

E-mail:  doug.tapp@agcok.com 

OREGON 

 
Oregon-Columbia Chapter-AGC 

Michael K. Salsgiver, Executive Director 

9450 SW Commerce Circle, Ste. 200  

Wilsonville, OR  97070-9626 

Work:  (503) 685-8305 

Fax:  (503) 682-1696 

E-mail:  mikes@agc-oregon.org 

Bob Timmons, Labor Relations Manager 

9450 SW Commerce Cir Ste 200 

Wilsonville, OR 97070-8859 

Work:  (503) 682-3363 

Fax:  (503) 682-1696 

E-mail:  bobt@agc-oregon.org 

PENNSYLVANIA 

 
Master Builders' Association of Western 

Pennsylvania Inc. 
Dave Daquelente, Executive Director 

631 Iron City Dr. 

Pittsburgh, PA  15205 

Work:  (412) 922-3912 

Fax:  (412) 922-3729 

E-mail:  dave@mbawpa.org 

Constructors Association of Western 

Pennsylvania 

Richard J. Barcaskey, Executive Director 

800 Cranberry Woods Dr., Ste 110 

Cranberry Township, PA  16066 

Work:  (412) 343-8000 

Fax:  (412) 343-8005 

E-mail:  richb@cawp.org 

General Building Contractors Association Inc. 
Lance Claiborne, Director, Industry Relations 

36 S. 18th St. 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Work:  (215) 568-7015 

Fax:  (215) 568-3115 

E-mail:  LClaiborne@GBCA.com 
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Contractors Association of Eastern 

Pennsylvaia 
James R. Davis, General Manager 

1500 Walnut St., Ste. 1105  

Philadelphia, PA  19102 

Work:  (215) 546-4555 

Fax:  (215) 546-2259 

E-mail:  jdavis@caoepa.com 

RHODE ISLAND 

 
Rhode Island Chapter AGC 

Kerrie Bennett, Executive Director 

188 Valley St Ste 211 

Providence, RI 02909 

Work:  (401) 454-1990 

Fax:  (401) 454-1993 

E-mail:  kerrie@riagc.org 

TEXAS 

 
Houston Chapter-AGC 

Kyle Holland, Vice President 

3825 Dacoma St. 

Houston, TX 77092 

Work:  (713) 843-3700 

Fax:  (713) 843-3777 

Email:  kyle.h@agchouston.org  

WASHINGTON 

 
AGC of Washington 

Andrew Ledbetter, Labor & Safety Specialist 

1200 Westlake Ave. N, Ste. 301  

Seattle, WA  98109-3528 

Work:  (206) 284-0061 

Fax:  (206) 285-4546 

E-mail:  aledbetter@agcwa.com  

Inland Northwest Chapter-AGC 

Cheryl Stewart, Executive Director 

4935 E. Trent Ave. 

Spokane, WA  99212 

Work:  (509) 535-0391 

Fax:  (509) 535-3706 

E-mail:  cstewart@nwagc.org  

WISCONSIN 

 
AGC of Greater Milwaukee Inc. 
Mark Kessenich, Chief Executive Officer 

1243 N 10th St., Suite 175 

Milwaukee, WI 53205 

Work:  (414) 778-4100 

Fax:  (414) 778-4119 

Email:  mkessenich@agc-gm.org 

AGC of Wisconsin 

Robert L. Barker, Executive Vice President 

4814 E. Broadway  

Madison, WI  53716 

Work:  (608) 221-3821 

Fax:  (608) 221-4446 

E-mail:  bbarker@agcwi.org 

Barry Scholz, Vice President of Industry Relations 

4814 E. Broadway  

Madison, WI  53716 

Work:  (608) 221-3821 

Fax:  (608) 221-4446 

E-mail:  barrys@agcwi.org 

David Allen, General Counsel 

4814 E. Broadway- 

Madison, WI  53716 

Work:  (608) 221-3821 

Fax:  (608) 221-4446 

E-mail:  dallen@agcwi.org 

 

mailto:kyle.h@agchouston.org

